
Key Dates for Town Meeting Preparations 

Town Meeting 2024 

Revised – 11-6-2023 

Town Election Official Ballot – Tuesday, March 12, 2024 

Town Meeting Business Session – Saturday March 16, 2024 

Thursday October 20, 2023 – Budget Worksheets to Department Heads  

Tuesday November 6, 2023 – Preliminary Budget Given to Select Board 

Monday November 20, 2023 – Select Board Meeting  

Monday December 4, 2023 – Select Board Meeting (Parks & Recreation Department) 

December/January – Financial Advisory Committee (Local School District) dates 

Monday December 18, 2023 – Select Board Meeting (Fire, Building Department) – Materials to BAC (tentative) 

Wednesday December 20, 2023 – Planning Board CIP consultation 

Tuesday January 2, 2024 – Select Board Meeting (Police Department) 

Monday January 8, 2024 – Joint SB-BAC Meeting #1 

Wednesday January 10, 2024 – Send Public Hearing Notice to Newspaper 

Thursday January 11, 2024 – Joint SB-BAC Meeting #2 

Friday January 12, 2024 – Deadline for Annual Report submittal from Departments/Committees 

Tuesday January 16, 2024 – Select Board Meeting (Assessing, Planning, Legis. Delegation) 

Thursday January 18, 2024 – Joint SB-BAC Meeting #3 

*** Potential Additional Select Board Meetings ***  

Friday February 2, 2024 – Last day for Filing Declarations of Candidate  

Monday February 5, 2024 – Public Hearing on Budget (Warrant) 

Monday February 5, 2024 – Select Board Meeting (Library) 

Thursday February 15, 2024 (to be confirmed) – Deadline for Annual Report publication to be sent to Printer 

Monday March 4, 2024 – Select Board Meeting (Parks & Recreation) 

Tuesday March 12, 2024 – Town Meeting Official Ballot at Stratham Memorial School  

Saturday March 16, 2024 – Town Meeting Business Session (location to be confirmed) 
 

**** Potential Additional Select Board Meetings – Monday January 22, Monday January 29 



FAC Meeting Schedule for FY 2023-24 Budget Review  

 

12/13/23 6:00 PM Initial budget presentation to FAC  

12/20/23 6:00 -7:00 PM FAC and SMS Board budget meeting  

1/17/24 6:00-7:00 PM FAC and SMS Board finalize budget and discuss 
warrant articles 

1/18/24 6:00PM SNOW DATE for 1/16/22 meeting 

1/31/24 (or 2/7???) 6:00PM Public Hearing on SMS budget 

3/6/24 6:00 PM Stratham School District Meeting 

 


